CH \$65.00 5041

ETAS ID: TM555089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		12/26/2019	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waste Harmonics, LLC		
Street Address:	c/o Arcapita Investment Management US Inc., 1180 Peachtree Street, NE		
Internal Address:	30th FL		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30309		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5041452	IWASTE
Registration Number:	4093284	ECO2GO RECYCLING SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723401

Email: ssheesley@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Sheesley

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta GEORGIA 20200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23818.019002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Sheesley

SIGNATURE: //Steven Sheesley//

DATE SIGNED: 12/27/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0027

900528789

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of December 26, 2019, is made by CIBC Bank USA, as administrative agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of WASTE HARMONICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the same date at Reel 6232, Frame 0452 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by Grantor in favor of Grantee, Grantor granted to Grantee a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement; hereinafter, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain payoff letter, dated as of the date hereof, by and among, Grantee and Grantor, Grantee has consented to the release of the lien on and security interest in Grantor's Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, together with (a) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, any of the foregoing and (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Release of Trademark Security Interest 146556839.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CIBC BANK USA, as Grantee

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Release of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Mark	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date	Country
IWASTE	5041452/86001517	12/13/2016	United States of
			America
ECO2GO RECYCLING	4093284/85266782	1/31/2012	United States of
			America

RECORDED: 12/27/2019

Release of Trademark Security Interest 146556839.1